503158078 01/29/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3204692

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
LAP LO	Name	Execution Date 12/16/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WING HING MANUFACTURING CO. LTD.
Street Address:	57 SHA TSUI ROAD
Internal Address:	BLK. K, 19/F, PHASE 2, SUPERLUCK IND. BLDG.
City:	TSEUN WAN
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29487135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:	candice@yangipco.com
Correspondent Name:	CHARLES YANG
Address Line 1:	980 9TH STREET
Address Line 2:	16TH FLOOR
Address Line 4:	SACRAMENTO, CALIFORNIA 95814

Tatal Attackmenter O	
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2015
SIGNATURE:	/Charles C. Yang/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES C. YANG
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1002.000009

Total Attachments: 8

source=09_Assignment_signed_Lo_Lap_Kiu#page1.tif

source=09_Assignment_signed_Lo_Lap_Kiu#page2.tif

source=09_Assignment_signed_Lo_Lap_Kiu#page3.tif

 $source=09_Assignment_signed_Lo_Lap_Kiu\#page4.tif$

source=09_Assignment_signed_Lo_Wai_Chung#page1.tif

source=09_Assignment_signed_Lo_Wai_Chung#page2.tif	
source=09_Assignment_signed_Lo_Wai_Chung#page3.tif	
source=09_Assignment_signed_Lo_Wai_Chung#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 034848 FRAME: 0045

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is made, said applications having been designated as set forth below and filed on or about the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Wing Hing Manufacturing Co. Ltd (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), with an address of: Blk. K, 19/F, Phase 2, Superluck Ind. Bldg. 57 Sha Tsui Road

Tseun Wan, HongKong

desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent(s) that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee. I will communicate to Assignee any known facts respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignce and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Atty. Docket Number	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Invention Title
1002.000009	29/487,135	April 4, 2014	Animal Toy

I hereby grant CHARLES C. YANG, Registration No. 62,059 and all practitioners with the firm of Yang IPCo, PLLC (Customer Number 120663) with an office at 980 9th St, 16th Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned further declares that all statements made herein of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful and false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Signature of Inventor:	Aroknavi
Inventor(s) Name:	Lap Kiu Lo
Residence (city/state/coun	try): Tsuen Wan/HK
Citizenship:	нк
Date:	16 Dec 2014

PATENT REEL: 034848 FRAME: 0049

.....

·····

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor of residence as listed, have invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which an application for United States Letters Patent is made, said applications having been designated as set forth below and filed on or about the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Wing Hing Manufacturing Co. Ltd (hereinafter referred to as "Assignce"), with an address of: Blk. K, 19/F, Phase 2, Superluck Ind. Bldg. 57 Sha Tsui Road

Tseun Wan, HongKong

desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent(s) that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to said applications and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said inventions, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said applications throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee. I will communicate to Assignee any known facts respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

Atty. Docket Number	Application Serial No.	Filing Date	Invention Title
1002.000009	29/487,135	April 4, 2014	Animal Toy

I hereby grant CHARLES C. YANG, Registration No. 62,059 and all practitioners with the firm of Yang IPCo, PLLC (Customer Number 120663) with an office at 980 9th St, 16th Floor, Sacramento, CA 95814, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

The undersigned further declares that all statements made herein of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful and false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Signature of Inventor:	1 think	
Inventor(s) Name:	Wai Chung Lo	
Residence (city/state/countr	y): Tsuen Wan/HK	
Citizenship:	НК	
Date:	16 Dec 2014	

PATENT REEL: 034848 FRAME: 0053

.....

.....

RECORDED: 01/29/2015
